# A27988

(Requestor's Name)
#2 (Address)
(Address).
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300076918993

RECEIVED

OF JUL 10 AM 11: 06

PER PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

ZOOG JUL 10 PH 1: 10
SECRETARY OF STATE



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE :

AUTHORIZATION Q

COST LIMIT : \$ 105.00

ORDER DATE: July 10, 2006

ORDER TIME : 9:12 AM

ORDER NO. : 231305-010

CUSTOMER NO: 4728029

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: OAK FOREST PARTNERS, LTD.

\*\*\*\*FILE 2ND \*\*\*

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Cindy Harris -- EXT# 2937

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

**OF** 

## OAK FOREST PARTNERS, LTD.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on March 2, 1989; and which certificate of limited partnership was amended on May 17, 1990; and which certificate of limited partnership was further amended on December 9, 1992; and which certificate of limited partnership was further amended on July 10, 2006, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership:

**FIRST:** The Limited Partnerships' ownership interest of Salvador F. Leccese is hereby increased from 56.667% to 89% and the General Partner's ownership interest shall be decreased from 33.333% to 1%.

**SECOND:** Section 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be deleted and the following shall be inserted in its place:

# **GENERAL PARTNER:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Ownership Interest
LeCesse Oak Forest Corp.	650 S. Northlake Blvd., Suite 450 Altamonte Springs FI 32701	1%
LIMITED PARTNERS:		
Salvador F. Leccese	650 S. Northlake Blvd., Suite 450 Altamonte Springs Fl 32701	89%
Carolynn L. Leccese	184 Lake Lea Road Rochester, New York 14617	10%

**THIRD:** This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

# **GENERAL PARTNER:**

LECESSE OAK FOREST CORP.

BY:

Salvador F. Leccese, President

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.:

On the 26th day of June in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared SALVADOR F. LECCESE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public